/ Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION

éa PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
; Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
e Telfax No. (048) 434-8791

p— e Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

v
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The OIC Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM : The Provincial of Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT g TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE : March 7, 2023

Forwarded the memorandum dated February 9, 2023 CENRO Roxas, Palawan requesting
for the issuance of Survey Authority over Lot 3234, CAD 860-D, applied by Mrs. Nerry Rosero et. al ,
located at Brgy. Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan in compliance of DMC 2019-10 and Technicat”
Bulletin No. 2020-01. (

After careful evaluation and projection conducted by this Office, the following are additional
information to the above mentioned lot wit;

a. That the area applied for was identified as Lot No. 3234, CAD 860-D with a total area of
75,369 Square Meters more or less.

b. That portion of the area falls within ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per Land
Classification Map No.1614, Project No. 9-A, Block IV under FAO No. 4-129 certified on
September 23, 1952. However, subject for actual ground survey to ascertain the actual
position of the area.

c. That the subject tract of land was plotted and evaluated based on the attached Technical
Description (V-37).

d. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing the relative
position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map for further reference.

In view hereof, this Office recommend the issuance of survey authority to segregate Alienable
and disposable land in favor of Mrs. Nerry Rosero et. al.
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA REGION

PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Province of Palawan

v

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that portion of LOT 3234, CAD 860-D was verified falls within
ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per LC Map No. 1614, Project No. 9-A, Block
No. IV duly certified by then Burueu of Forestry on September 23, 1952

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on the 17t day February, subject for confirmatory verification of the
Regional Office.

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC

oql/ PENRO

DENR-PALAWA
PENRO-RECORDS

Note: R E L E A s M
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map By
provided and projected by the Regional Office Daw:_fﬁ__mmv__m_#ﬂq{,

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com



g Republic of the Philippines
§a Department of Environment and Natural Resources
s MIMAROPA REGION
$ PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
>

Province of Palawan

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that portion of LOT 3234, CAD 860-D was verified falls within
ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per LC Map No. 1614, Project No. 9-A, Block
No. IV duly certified by then Burueu of Forestry on September 23, 1952

Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on the 17" day February, subject for confirmatory verification of the
Regional Office.

LIZARDO B. CAYATOC
PENRO

R-PALAWAN
v;)% I%JIF\{O- RECORDS

Note: ;

Reference used was based on the rectified LC map R E L E

provided and projected by the Regional Office By 70%
oate: —4--MAR-2623

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com
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Municipality of San Vicente
Province of Palawan

Coordinate System: UTM
Projection: Transverse Mercator
Datum: Luzon 1911

SCALE 1:2000

Legend
LC STATUS

Alienable & Disposable —y,wﬁ Communal Forest

No Data 2" Forestland
UPF

119°19'30"E 119°19'35"E 119°19'40"E 119°19'45"E




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
*4

Barangay II1 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647

Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.qov.ph

MEMORANDUM
OEN R PENRL

FOR : The Provincial Environment and

Natural resources Officer

PENRO, Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The Community Environment and

Natural resources Officer

CENRO, Roxas, Palawan
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE ! February 9,2023

I'am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority
with the subject Lot No. 3234, Cad. 860-D.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:
a. The subject lot is within Agricultural land (alienable and disposable).
b. Other findings: the applicant’s stay in the area is open and peaceful, no other adverse

claim and no boundary conflict: thereof.

Hence, I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached
are geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.

UENR-CENRO PO XAS

RELEASE
BaTEE

BY:
A 020223



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
wommaermmmr COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
‘-:‘—— Barangay I11 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
= Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647

Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.qov.ph

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Lot No. 3234 of Cad. 860-D is within Alienable and Disposable
lands per LC Map No. 1614, Project No. 9-A dated September 23, 1952, under FAO/DAO No. 4-129.

Said lot is not covered by GSS covering areas which are within timberland.

Issued on 10" day of February 2023.

PA Z
Community Environment and
Natural Resources Ofticer

P e
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
smmssmrmmss COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
‘—-"‘-—. Barangay I11 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
e Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.qov.ph
MEMORANDUM
FOR ¢ The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

FROM : The Investigating Officer

SUBJECT . INVESTIGATION REPORT

DATE : February 10, 2023

[ am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct an investigation on this
application for Survey Authority.
SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation is Lot 3234, Cad. 860-D, located in Bgy. Alimanguan, San Vicente,
Palawan with an area of 75,369 square meters.
CLAIMANT

The claimant/applicant is Mrs. Nerry O. Rosero, 56 years old, female, a resident of Alimanguan, San
Vicente, Palawan.

PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immediately conducted the investigation. The following were
undertaken:

1. First caused verification thereof by the cartographer on the cadastral map over which the Surveys
and Mapping Division has overlaid the LC maps, by the records officer of the disposition thereof,
prepared the LC certifications based on findings.

The joint affidavit executed in support thereof by two disinterested persons, validated on site as
evidenced by the attached photographs apt for geo-tagging.

&

FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION
After the conduct of the investigation, 1 found out the following:

The subject lot is within Agricultural lands (Alienable and disposable)

The applicant’s stay in the area is open and peaceful no other adverse claim.

The applicant has purchased that part of lot 3234 from previous occupant who stayed for so many
years.

WN -

I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached are
geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.




Geo-photos of land subject for survey authority requested by Mrs. Nerry Rosero described as
rem . portion of Lot 3234, Cad. 860-D (Lot 12, Ccs-04-002666-D) in Alimanguan, San Vicente, Pal.



Republic of the Philippines.
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
Roxas, Palawan

Subject: Survey Authority for tract
Of Public Land in Bgry. AzmmnGuisn/ Date
AN _YICSUTE , Piatan/ S.A.#

ALDRIC G. ECO
New Agutaya, San Vicente, Palawan

Sir/:

Pursuant to DENR Adm. Order No. 38 and upon evaluation of the request of
N&pery ROISKD claimants of the above described tract of Public Land, to avail of
your services, authority is hereby granted to you to execute the survey thereof subject to the
relevant provisions of the Manual for Land Surveys in the Philippines as amended and to the
conditions stated at the back hereof.

Violations of the aforesaid conditions shall invalidate this authority, and damages that
may result there from shall be your sole liability and professional responsibility.

Very truly yours,

For and by Authority of the Secretary of DENR
Accepted:

“4) 2 (3. )PABLO L. CRUZ
etic Engineer CENR Officer
PRC No. 8171 Date: 10-17-07

Above stated request confirmed: Issuance of Survey Order recommended:
;Q,m wm -’ m&;k/ a v
(1) Wzary o pocen }Norﬁ Mafa A @) /«uswmomﬂ

Claimant Signa (
Address Deputy Public Land Inspector
Ref. Ref. Insp. /Invest./Report
Cad Cost of P Dated
Under O.R. No.
Dated
NOTE:

For this Survey Authority to be valid, the Four (4) required signature must be presented.
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Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of San Vicente
Barangay Alimanguan

Office of the Punong Warangay

Certification

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that NERRY O. ROSERO, of legal age, married, Filipino citizen,
and a bona fide resident of Purok 5, Brgy. Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan is
the actual occupant/possessor of a certain parcel of land containing an area of
THREE HUNDRED (300 sgqm) square meters covered by Tax Declaration No. 18-21-
002-1415, PIN; 0646-21-002-15-179, LOT NO. 3234 (PART) located at Purok 2, Brgy.
Alimanguan, San Vicente Palawan with boundaries to wit;

North: ALN 183 South: ALN 180
East: ALN 183 West: ALN 015, 080

This certification is hereby issued upon request of the above mentioned
name for whatever legal purposes it may serve best.

Issued this 215t day of April 2022 at the Office of the Punong Barangay of
Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan.

M. CABALLERO
Punong Barangay

Paid OR. No.
Issued On. 04/21/2022
Issued At. Alimanguan, S.V.P



Republic of the Philippines
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT
Fourth Judicial Region

Puerto Princesa City
Lmail Address: et prpocc@;udcctary.gov,pn
Hothine Number: QY2895 2689

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT
Hall of Justice, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM T MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that this Office has no, record of a
pending land registration Case before any branches of this court
involving applicant Hrs. of Nerry Rosero covering Lot No 3234 ( part.)
Cad 880-D jocated at Barangay Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan,

This Cérﬁf:catson IS being 1ssued upon the request of Albert A
Aborot for issuance of survey authority.

At Puerto Princesa City, this 19" day 6f December, 2022

Cert Faa FI% O3S 00000
UK. NGO, 89/9:’:’8!8983(‘83}3905153
Lated Decemier 19, 2020

»
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TC. TR
TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY

TD No 18.21-002-1415 Property identification No  066-21-002-15-178
Owner NERRY ORTEGA ROSERO i "IN
Address: ALIMANGUAN, SAN VICENTE, PALAWAN . Tatephone No
Adminsrator/Beneficial User e i TIN:
Address e Telephone No
Locabien of Property PUROK 2 ) ALIMANGUAN SAN WCENTE, PALAWAN
{Number and Sireet) {BarangayDistrict) {Municipality & Province)
OCT/TCT/CLOA No Survey No  CAD-B80-D
coT Lot No 3234 (PART)
Date Block No
Boundaries: North. ALN 183 : South. ALN 180
East N.N 183 West: ALN 051, 080 i ’
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED: )
M LAND (] MACHINERY |
s B Brief Description:
] BULDING U1 omus
. No. of Storeys: it
Brief Descrintion: Specify:
Unit As 'Y hAe 4
Classification Area Value Market Vajue Actual Use Tl Vialue Yaxabili
AL 30000sqm 640 Php 19200000  RESIDENTIAL 0% Pho 1920000  TAXABL
Total 300.00 sq.m Php 19200000 ' Php  18,200.00
Total Assessec Value NINETEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED PESOS o
{Amount in Words)
Taxadle /] Exempt || Effectivity of AssessmenvReassessment. 2020
Approvsd by: YEAR
S IUVICAM. COLBE, REA _. . benTi2018
PROVINCIAL ASSESSOR l Date
This declaration cancels TD Na, 21 -1111 revicus AV Php 35570.00 Previous PIN: 066-21-002-15-081
Previous Qwner. FLOTARCO BURIOL Previous Area: 19334 ha.
Memorands:

TRANSFERRED PER DULY NOTARIZED WAIVER OF RIGHTS EXEGUTED ON JANUARY 26, 2012, WAVER OF RIGHTS EXECUTED N DECEMBER 12, 2016,CENRC
CERTIFICATION (AUENABLE & DISPOSABLE) ISSUED ON JANUARY 4. 2019, BARANGAY CERTIFICATION ISSUED ON DECEMBER 12, 2018 AND PER SUBMITTED FAA
TAXES PAID UP TO 2010 PER ATTACHED TAX CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE. SWORN STATEMENT FILED TRANSFER TAX. P400 00/400.00, O R NO. 308281773082800

ISSUED ON MARCH 14, 2019 AT 54N VICENTE. PALAWAN LATE : : PN MARCH 14 2019 AT SAN VICENTE, PALAWA!
CERTIFIED TRUEC :

e
Official Recelpt; St \‘?P\ L

iy meqdmnmmuvMprmdmemm
L TS qmm.nmwmmbymmma

SWORN STATEMENT No..
SWORN STATEMENT Date: 03-14-2019

\
Mactune vVaioanon Snntec by Lydha San Juan Miagac: 10 1011 AM



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV-B MIMAROPA

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Roxas, Palawan

i

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN : 8.8
MUNICIPALITY OF ROXAS )

AFFIDAVIT OF DISINTERESTED PARTY

I, Nora R. Matawa, resident of Barangay Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan after
having been sworn, hereby depose and state:

1. That I personally know Nerry Rosero who desires to survey Lot 3234(part), Cad. 860-D
located at Barangay Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan.

2. That I am an actual resident of Bgy. Alimanguan, in the Municipality of San Vicente,
Palawan.

3. That I am aware of the fact that Nerry Rosero is the actual occupant and or possessor of
the subject land.

4. That I am not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and not, in any
way, interested in the land; and

5. That to the best of my knowledge, belief and information, the land is not claimed by
adverse others.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand this 2nd day of December

2022 in the place above first written.
n - smalaaea

NORA R. MATAWA

CTC No. | é{r‘lj 21622

Issued on
Issued at San Vicente , Palawan

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date and place stated above.

ALBERT A. ABOROT
Officer Authorized to Administer Oath
LMO 1
(Position/Designation)




L/ o Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
— Rogion IV-B MIMAROPA
— COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

—— Roxas, Palawan

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN : 8.8.
MUNICIPALITY OF ROXAS )

AFFIDAVIT OF DISINTERESTED PARTY

I, Nora R. Matawa, resident of Barangay Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan after
having been sworn, hereby depose and state:

1. That I personally know Nerry Rosero who desires to survey Lot 3234(part), Cad. 860-D
located at Barangay Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan.

2. That I am an actual resident of Bgy. Alimanguan, in the Municipality of San Vicente,
Palawan.

3. That [ am aware of the fact that Nerry Rosero is the actual occupant and or possessor of
the subject land.

4. That I am not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and not, in any
way, interested in the land; and

5. That to the best of my knowledge, belief and information, the land is not claimed by
adverse others.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand this 2nd day of December

2022 in the place above first written.
n ’W

NORA R. MATAWA

CTC No. | éﬁf& 128,

Issued on
Issued at San Vicente , Palawan

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date and place stated above.

ALBERT A. ABOROT
Officer Authorized to Administer Oath
LMO 1
(Position/Designation)




Republic of the Philippines
é Depanmem of Environment and Natural Resources

—-""" comman' EHVIRONMENT AHD NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

’ Roxas, Palawan

No. Applicant NERRY O. ROSERQO et.al.
Lot No. __ 3234 CAD. 860-D Ident.To Lot No. N/A
Portion of Lot No, N/A Surveyed for; Melecio Boriol

Date of Original Survey: Feb. 8 — Mar. 30, 1988 Surveyed by:_Mariano Flotildes

Area (sq. m.) 75,369 Date of Survey: N/A

Location: __Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan _ Date Approved: __ May 22, 1989

TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION
TIE LINE: N 29° 25'E 12,166.00 m. from BLLM 1, Cad. 860-D, SAN VICENTE CADASTRE

LINE | BEARINGS | DISTANCE LINE BEARINGS | DISTANCE
1-2 $83-29E 194.18 m. 12-13 S16- 22 W 29.88 m.
2-3 S 08-41 W 34.72 m. 13-14 N 83- 21W 34.68 m.
3-4 S64-36 E 134.17 m. 14-15 S 56-16 W 54.82 m.
4-5 S 05- 24W 33.29 m. 15-16 N 42-41 W 35.33 m.
5-6 S 62- 50 E 78.03 m. 16-17 S 41-10 W 25.20 m.
6-7 N10- 20 E 35.17 m. 17-18 S 48-32 W 21.75m.
7-8 NO03-18 E | 60.59m. 18- 19 N 02-42 W 28.78 m.
8-9 S 64-54 E 214.36 m. 19-20 N 38-58 W 252.78 m.
9-10 | S68-40W 62.18 m. 20-21 N49-21 W 188.34 m.
10-11 | S 73-54W 113.91 m. 21-1 N 11-50 E 19.84 m.
11-12 | S24-09 E 78.72 m.
! SKETCH
.
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T.D. Researched by: N Date:
T.D. Sketchedby: > _albert a. aborot Date: ___june 2022

T.D. Checked by: Date: . i1




Republic of the Philippines 5 0 A0 )

VNG APV
Department of Environment and Natural Resources 1 0 k)
Region 1V- MIMAROPA
s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
‘—ﬁ— Barangay 111 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
— Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.qgov.ph T -‘“ (] N A
. - I\ < ) J \\ \{
MEMORANDUM DENR PENRO

PALAWAN RECORDS

FOR : The Provincial Environment and
Natural resources Officer
PENRO, Puerto Princesa City

FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural resources Officer
CENRO, Roxas, Palawan

SUBJECT . TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

DATE : February 9,2023

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority
with the subject Lot No. 3234, Cad. 860-D.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following;
a. The subject lot is within Agricultural land (alienable and disposable).
b. Other findings: the applicant’s stay in the area is open and peaceful, no other adverse

claim and no boundary conflict: thereof.

Hence, I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached
are geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.

UENR- GEF&?‘J ROXAL
e pmse g
E% MMME 9;::503




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
st COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
‘,:"_f-;— Barangay 111 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
—— Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647

Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Lot No. 3234 of Cad. 860-D is within Alienable and Disposable
lands per LC Map No. 1614, Project No. 9-A dated September 23, 1952, under FAO/DAO No. 4-129.

Said lot is not covered by GSS covering areas which are within timberland.

Issued on 10™ day of February 2023.

Community Fnvironment and
Natural Resources Officer

-



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
—
'~7

Barangay III (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647

Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

Eales B S T R S S A T S ST A R OAES,

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Lot No. 3234 of Cad. 860-D is within Alienable and Disposable
lands per LC Map No. 1614, Project No. 9-A dated September 23, 1952, under FAO/DAO No. 4-129.

Said lot is not covered by GSS covering areas which are within timberland.

Issued on 10" day of February 2023.

PA JZ
Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

B
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
e COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OF FICE
w Barangay 111 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
— Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr. gov.ph
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

FROM : The Investigating Officer

SUBJECT . INVESTIGATION REPORT

DATE : February 10, 2023

I am submitting this report in compliance with your mstruction to conduct an investigation on this
application for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation is Lot 3234, Cad. 860-D, located in Bgy. Alimanguan, San Vicente,
Palawan with an area of 75,369 square meters.

CLAIMANT

The claimant/applicant is Mrs. Nerry O. Rosero, 56 years old, female, a resident of Alimanguan, San
Vicente, Palawan.

PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, | immediately conducted the investigation. The following were
undertaken:

1. First caused verification thereof by the cartographer on the cadastral map over which the Surveys
and Mapping Division has overlaid the LC maps, by the records officer of the disposition thereof,
prepared the LC certifications based on findings.

The joint affidavit executed in support thereof by two disinterested persons, validated on site as
evidenced by the attached photographs apt for geo-tagging.

&)

FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION

After the conduct of the mvestigation, | found out the following:

The subject lot is within Agricultural lands (Alienable and disposable)

The applicant’s stay in the area is open and peaceful no other adverse claim,

The applicant has purchased that part of lot 3234 from previous occupant who stayed for so many
years.

) bl

I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached are
geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.

ALBERT A7 ABDROT
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA

ey COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
s Barangay 111 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan

—— Contact No, 09171606578 / 09175028647

Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

FROM ¢+ The Investigating Officer

SUBJECT . INVESTIGATION REPORT

DATE : February 10, 2023

I am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct an investigation on this
application for Survey Authority.
SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation is Lot 3234, Cad. 860-D, located in Bgy. Alimanguan, San Vicente,
Palawan with an area of 75,369 square meters.
CLAIMANT

The claimant/applicant is Mrs. Nerry O. Rosero, 56 years old, female, a resident of Alimanguan, San
Vicente, Palawan,
PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, | immediately conducted the investigation. The following were
undertaken:

1. First caused verification thereof by the cartographer on the cadastral map over which the Surveys
and Mapping Division has overlaid the LC maps, by the records officer of the disposition thereof,
prepared the LC certifications based on findings.

The joint affidavit executed in support thereof by two disinterested persons, validated on site as
evidenced by the attached photographs apt for geo-tagging.

FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION

After the conduct of the investigation, | found out the following:

t

1. The subject lot is within Agricultural lands (Alienable and disposable)

2. The applicant’s stay in the area is open and peaceful no other adverse claim.

3. The applicant has purchased that part of lot 3234 from previous occupant who stayed for so many
years.

I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached are
geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.




. ' Al
Republic of the Philippines : .
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Ili, Poblacion, Roxas, Palawan
Contact No, 09171806578
Email Address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM

Doc. Ref. No.: 2022-2231 Date and Time received: 05/06/2022 9:48.56 AM

From: NERRY ROSERO Document Type:  Letters

ALIMANGUAN SAN VICENTE, PALAWAN

Subject: REQUEST FOR THE ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY FOR LOT NO 3234 CAD 862-D LOC IN BGY.
ALIMANGUAN, SVP

Attachment(s). SA FORM, BGY. CERT, TAX DEC, SKETCH PLAN Earmarked As
Date | [Fom | (£ AL JEO w | A DY
Action Recommended/Required: ' Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):

: For Review/ Urgent A VL'\,\
For Acti ' gen 2;
D il Recommendation D {wfin the day)

For Approvail For Information, Record
L . Bt [ Priority R4, = ¢

For Disbursement/ For | {wfin 3 days)

Payment or Indorsement ?o c .

i concerned Party{ies omplex
D For Official Release wiin 7 days
[T]Retumn to Payee/Sender —Wiin 20 days or ) é
D For Signature shorter
Wihn ___ days or shorter

Date: l W}YIF“’MI W e l (M

Action Recommended/Required: brocessing Time: Other Instruction(s):
2 For Review/ Urgent

For Action P gei ?
D DRecommendat!on (wiin the day) 77 D8 Qﬁ‘ 5,4 L(‘
L__] For Approval G For Information, Record

For Disb vt and File D Priority
D p:;mtmursem For Indorsement to (wint 3 days)
[:] For Official Release CONCArTC Py iee Comgllie:'l days

[ Return to PayeesSender —"Wiin 20 days or

[ ] For signature short

er
Wiin days or shorter

Date: l lFrom: l Mﬂ To l l/m,b M

Action Recommended/Required Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):
i For Review/ Urgent g —

For Act g
[] For Action Recommendation D(wfm the day) ﬂy < gLluYR 4&4 - fwi C AF
D For Approval D For Information, Record A ; ~ <

and File rior . h 4 %1

For Disbursement/ | E:](w['nadays) I’t“\/ﬂ/""‘ﬂ(ﬂ/"t 7; ™7 ;q n C e 1K

Payment ot ndo;geén;n‘ !.O D Complex A) dr: A
D For Official Release SOnComSC e ___wiin7 days Nvt’ 7 >/ W & &R

g D Return to Payee/Sender —win2 J;ys or W N

or Signature shorter i /4 4]
D Wiin days or shoder,“!fl/ l" 7 9‘)/ w4 L
Date: [ l From: I To l
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):
" For Review/ u t

For Act rgen
D i Recommendation D (w/in the day)

For Approval For Information, Record
I:] Dand File Priority

For Disbursement/ Eor indorsament to (wfin 3 days)

Pavmem_ concerned Party(ies Complex
D For Official Release wiin 7 days

D Return to Payee/Sender ~wiin 20 days or
D For Signature Shorter
Wiin days or shorter

Printed on  05/06/2022 9:56:25AM Received al: INFORMATION DESK/R Received by: BALTAR, APRIL

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v2
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CONDITIONS

The Survey Authority granted hereof shall be valid only under the following condition;

1. That the land sought to be surveyed is an undecreed portion of alienable and
disposable area established by the Bureau of Forest Development or DENR;

2. That the land has been reserved for public or quasi-public purpose;

3. That the does not embrace any holding of a bona-fide occupant, public land
application or claim;

4. That the land is not within a cadastral or public land subdivision survey project
still in progress;

5. That the land in subject of a pending ordinary land registration case or litigation
in the court.

The above conditions shall be deemed to have been automatically modified by
administrative issuances that may issued by the DENR Secretary, the Director LMB, the
Regional Executive Director or his Technical Director of Land Management.



Republic of the Philippines.
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Roxas, Palawan

Subject: Survey Authority for tract
Of Public Land in Bgry. Azrmsnicuan/ Date
AN YICSUTE , fHiatan/ SA.#

ALDRIC G. ECO
New Agutaya. San Vicente, Palawan

Sir/:

Pursuant to DENR Adm. Order No. 38 and upon evaluation of the request of
Ny ROIEXD claimants of the above described tract of Public Land, to avail of
your services, authority is hereby granted to you to execute the survey thereof subject to the
relevant provisions of the Manual for Land Surveys in the Philippines as amended and to the
conditions stated at the back hereof.

Violations of the aforesaid conditions shall invalidate this authority, and damages that
may result there from shall be your sole liability and professional responsibility.

Very truly yours,

For and by Authority of the Secretary of DENR
Accepted:

(3. ) PABLO L. CRUZ
CENR Officer

PRC No. 8171 Date: 10-17-07

Above stated request confirmed: Issuance of Survey Order recommended:

(1) Moy 0 Rocen ;”m’/\ Mafada @) MWWWT
Claimant Signatuﬁ,‘fNau)e

Address Deputy Public Land Inspector
Ref. Ref. Insp. /Invest./Report
Cad Cost of P Dated
Under O.R. No.
Dated
NOTE:

For this Survey Authority to be valid, the Four (4) required signature must be presented.
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Geo-photos of land subject for survey authority requested by Mrs. Nerry Rosero described as

rem. portion of Lot 3234, Cad. 860-D

(Lot 12, Ccs-04-002666-0)in Alimanguan, San Vicente, Pal.



Republic of the Philippines

. Province of Palawan
Municipality of San Vicente

Barangay Alimanguan

Office of the Punong Warangay

Certification

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that NERRY O. ROSERO, of legal age, married, Filipino citizen,
and a bona fide resident of Purok 5, Brgy. Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan is
the actual occupant/possessor of a certain parcel of land containing an area of
THREE HUNDRED (300 sqm) square meters covered by Tax Declaration No. 18-21-
002-1415, PIN; 0656-21-002-15-179, LOT NO. 3234 (PART) located at Purok 2, Brgy.
Alimanguan, San Vicente Palawan with boundaries to wit:

North: ALN 183 South: ALN 180
East: ALN 183 West: ALN 015, 080

This certification is hereby issued upon request of the above mentioned
name for whatever legal purposes it may serve best.

Issued this 215 day of April 2022 at the Office of the Punong Barangay of
Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan.

M. CABALLERO
Punong Barangay

Paid OR. No.
Issued On. 04/21/2022
Issued Al. Alimanguan, S.V.P



Republic of the Philippines
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT
Fourth Judicial Region

Puerto Princesa City
tmaill Address: ric1prpocc@judiciary.gov.ph
Hotiine Number. QU289352669

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT
Hall of Justice, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS5 TO CERTIFY that this Office has no, record of a
pending land registration case before any branches of this court
involving applicant Hrs. of Nerry Rosero covering Lot No. 3234 (part.)
Cad 860-D located at Barangay Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan.

This Cértiﬁcatlon is being 1ssued upon the raqﬁest of Albert A
Aborot for issuance of survey authority.

At Puerto Princesa City. this 19" day 6f December, 2022,

Cert Fee: P15 U035, 0UA10.00

C.R. NGO, 89/9/7 /88983 /83439051 33
Uated L!ecermm;x 10, 2022

e _"/* f :



| TC TR
TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY

7.0 No 18.21-002-1415 Property identification No . 066-21 £02-15-179
Owner  NERRY ORTEGA ROSERO Begar IN
Address: ALIMANGUAN, SAN VICENTE, PALAWAN ‘ _ Telephone No
Administ ator/Benaficial User i ; - TiN
Address - h Teldéphone No
Location of Property PUROK 2 - WN@UAN ] SAN VICENTE. PALAWAN
(Number and Street) (Barangay/Distrct) (Municipality & Province)
OCT/TCT/CLOA No. Survey No. CAD-880-D
ccT Lot No 3234 (PART)
Date ’ ) Block Mo
Boundaries: North. ALN 183 South. ALN 180
East ALN 183 _  West. ALN 051.080 _~
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED: o
v LanD ] MACHINERY
- Brief Descrintion:
] BUILDING ] Others
No. of Storeys: -
Brief Description Specify:
Unit Assessment Assessed
Classification Area Nigho Market Value Actual Use {ivel Y""‘ Taxab?ﬁ
ishe ol 30000sqm 640 Php 18200000  RESIDENTIAL 0% Pho 1920000  TAXABL
Total m.ﬁdsqm Php e 192,000 ;no o » Php 18,200.00

Total Assessed Value NINETEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED PESOS
{Amount i Words)

Taxable /] Exempt [ ] Effectivity of Assessment/Reassessment: 2020
Veis
Approvad by:
UVICAM. COLBE, REA _ oenzore.
PROVINCIAL ASSESSOR ( Date
This declaration cancels TD No. 21 -1111 revious AV Php 35570.00 Previous PIN: 066-21-002-15-081

Previous Owner. FLOTARCO BURIOL

Previous Area: 1.9334 ha.
Memorandae:

TRANSFERRED PER DULY NOTARIZED WAIVER OF RIGHTS EXEGUTED ON JANUARY 25, 2012, WAIER OF RIGHTS EXECUTED 0N DECEMBER 12, 2018, CENRO
CERTIFICATION (ALIENABLE & DISPOSABLE) ISSUED ON JANUARY 4. 2040 BARANGAY CERTIFICATION ISSUED ON DECEMBER 12, 2018 AND PER SUBMITTED FAA
TAXES PAID UP TO 2018 PER ATTACHED TAX CLEARANCE DERTIFICATE SWORN STATEMENT FILED TRANSFER TAX P400 00/400.00, O R, NO 39828 17/3082809,

ISSUED ON MARCH 14, 2010 AT SAN VICENTE. PALAWAN LATE : - PN MARCH 14 2019 AT SAN VICENTE, PALAWA!
' CERTIFIED TRUE C :
i ? ' P
PENNY R. MIOLO, REA
tpal X
ipt: et &kk‘?{

Loty AL\
AT DRI P SRR of unit market values prepared for the purposa an
b G T N TN ETe) 2018 It does "ot and cannct by itself alone confer a

SWORN STATEMENT No
SWORN STATEMENT Date: 03-14-2019

A}
Machine vercanon Fanted by Lyche San Juan Mragaos 10 10 71 AR

Note:  This declaration js for real property taxation purposes only “IL% i
chuly anected into an Ordinance by the Sangguniang Paniafrwiiik Uiy
ovmership or legal ttle tn the property
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV-B MIMAROPA

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Roxas, Palawan

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN :8.8.
MUNICIPALITY OF ROXAS )

AFFIDAVIT OF DISINTERESTED PARTY

I, Nora R. Matawa, resident of Barangay Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan after
having been sworn, hereby depose and state:

—

That I personally know Nerry Rosero who desires to survey Lot 3234(part), Cad. 860-D
located at Barangay Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan.

)

That I am an actual resident of Bgy. Alimanguan, in the Municipality of San Vicente,
Palawan.

o

That [ am aware of the fact that Nerry Rosero is the actual occupant and or possessor of
the subject land.

That I am not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and not, in any
way, interested in the land; and

>

a

That to the best of my knowledge, belief and information, the land is not claimed by
adverse others.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand this 2nd day of December

2022 in the place above first written.

NORA R. MATAWA

CTC No. | %ﬁ-‘? ] 1278,

Issued on
Issued at San Vicente , Palawan

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date and place stated above.

ALBERT A. ABOROT
Officer Authorized to Administer Qath
LMO 1
(Position/Designation)
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‘ . Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
" Region IV-B MIMAROPA

“emspmmr  COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
e Roxas, Palawan

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN : 8.8,
MUNICIPALITY OF ROXAS )

AFFIDAVIT OF DISINTERESTED PARTY

I, Manny A. Canupin, resident of Barangay Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan after
having been sworn, hereby depose and state:

1. That I personally know Nerry Rosero who desires to survey Lot 3234(part), Cad. 860-D
located at Barangay Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan.

2

That 1 am an actual resident of Bgy. Alimanguan, in the Municipality of San Vicente,
Palawan.

.b)

That | am aware of the fact that Nerry Rosero is the actual occupant and or possessor of
the subject land.

4. That I am not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and not, in any
way, interested in the land; and

5. That to the best of my knowledge, belief and information, the land is not claimed by
adverse others.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand this 2nd day of December

2022 in the place above first written.
ﬁ%%zx. CANUPIN

Affiant
CTCNo. 312 245 34
Issued on
Issued at San Vicente , Palawan

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date and place stated above.

ALBERT A. ABOROT
Officer Authorized to Administer Oath
LMO 1
(Position/Designation)
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Matural Resources

NERRY O. ROSERO et.al.

N/A

Region IV
e veees COMMUNITY ERVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
™ Roxas, Palawan
i
No. Applicant
Lot No. __ 3234 CAD. 860-D Ildent.To Lot No.
Portion of Lot No. N/A Surveyed for:

Melecio Boriol

Date of Original Survey: Feb. 8 — Mar. 30. 1988 Surveyed by:_Mariano Flotildes

Area (sq. m.)

Location: __Alimanguan, San Vicente, Palawan  Date Approved:

75,369

Date of Survey:

N/A

May 22, 1988

TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION

TIE LINE: N 29° 25' E_12,166.00 m. from BLLM 1. Cad. 860-D, SAN VICENTE CADASTRE

LINE | BEARINGS | DISTANCE LINE BEARINGS | DISTANCE
1-2 $83-29FE 194.18 m. 12-13 $16- 22 W 29.88 m.
2-3 S08-41 W 3472 m. 13-14 N 83- 21W 34.68 m.
3-4 $64-36 E 134.17 m. 14-15 S 56-16 W 54.82 m.
4-5 S05-24W 33.29 m. 15-16 N 42-41 W 35.33 m,
5-6 $62-50E 78.03 m. 16-17 S41-10 W 25.20 m.
6-7 N10- 20 E 35.17 m. 17-18 S 48-32 W 21.75 m.
7-8 NO3- 18 E 60.59 m. 18-19 N 02-42 w 28.78 m.
8-9 S 64-54 E 214.36 m. 19-20 N 38-58 W 252.78 m.
9-10 S 68 -40W 62.18 m. 20-21 N45-21 W 188.34 m.
10-11 $73- 54w 113.91 m. 21-1 N 11-50 E 19.84 m.
11-12 S$24-09 E 78.72 m.
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T.D. Researched by: N Date:

T.D. Sketched by: _/\_‘ __alberta aborot  Date:  june 2022
T.D. Checked by: Date: . i




